2018-CP-2536, by the Circuit Court 
for Collier County, Florida, Probate 
Division, the address of which is  3315 
Tamiami Trail East, Suite 102, Naples, 
Florida 34112; that the decedent’s date 
of death was December 7, 2017; that 
the total value of the estate is less than 
SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOL-
LARS ($75,000), and that the names 
and addresses of those to whom it has 
been assigned by such order are:

Name Address
Janet L Perkins 
193 Pinecrest Beach Drive 
East Falmouth, MA 02536
Olesia Wons Pacholok a/k/a
Olesia A. Pacholok 
27 Milner Street
Waltham MA 02451